ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.2
20
Li
ne
ar
 M
ot

extension, they should be absorbed by external stop elements.
The telescopic slides are delivered in pairs. They can be installed on
the extension on either the left or right side due to the mechanics. All
mounting holes are easy to reach through auxiliary holes. Only the
mounting holes are shown, but other production-related holes may
be present.
ON REQUEST
 - other lengths and hole spacing
 - other attachment options
 - other surfaces
GN 1418
Description l1 l2 +3/-3 l3 Fs per pair in N
at 10,000 cycles
Fs per pair in N
at 100,000 cycles
GN 1418-350-F-1-ZB 350* 350 700 380 290 1065
GN 1418-400-F-1-ZB 400* 400 800 430 340 1215
GN 1418-450-F-1-ZB 450* 450 900 430 340 1400
GN 1418-500-F-1-ZB 500* 500 1000 380 290 1510
GN 1418-550-F-1-ZB 550* 550 1100 330 240 1655
GN 1418-600-F-1-ZB 600* 600 1200 300 200 1835
GN 1418-650-F-1-ZB 650* 650 1300 300 200 2000
* The telescopic slides are delivered in pairs.
GN 1418GN 1418
9/2020
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings. 3
20